7/05

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	* * <u>*</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Novartis Finance Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Novartis Corporation Internal
☐ Individual(s)	Street Address: City: New York
X Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date: January 1, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domastic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a teparate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2231046 A, attached hereto.
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maury M. Tepper, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 831	8. Deposit account number: 500517
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27602	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Maury M. Tepper, III	February 7, 2005
Name of Person Signing	or speet, attachments, and documents
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 7	regulard cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments

* Includes two cover pages for paying the filing fee by deposit account.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0961

NUNC PRO TUNG TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS FINANCE CORPORATION, a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 608 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020 (Assignor), is an owner of record in the U.S. Parent and Trademack Office of the mark DEXACINE (Mark), the Reg. No. 2,231,046 (Registration) in connection with a multiple dose unti-infective steroid combination in a sterile ophthalmic ointment for ropical application, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, NOVARTIS CORPORATION, a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at 608 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020 (Assignee), desires to acquire the Mark and Registration and goodwill of the business associated therewith, retroactively from January 1, 2000; and Assignor desires to assign same, retroactively from that date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective January 1, 2000, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

NOVARTIS FINANCE CORPORATION

Wayne Merkelson

Vice President

Dated: February 3, 2005

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF New York) 555:

On this BAdday of February, 2005, before me appeared Wayne Merkelson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Novartis Finance Corporation with authority to do so.

LORRAINE F. WILLIAMS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01W/6050660
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 13, 2006

Notary Public _

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0962

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR TRADEMAR	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Novartis Finance Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novartis Corporation Internal COR Sittle Avenue
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other_Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date: January 1, 2000	Internal Address: 608 Fifth Avenue Street Address: 608 Fifth Avenue Street Address: 7
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2231046 A, attached hereto.
Additional number(s) at	' = 0 = 0
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maury M. Tepper, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{S}} Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 831	8. Deposit account number: 500517
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27602	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	February 7, 2005
Maury M. Tepper, III Name of Person Signing Total guide part pages including so	ingriant from Date 3* Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 7	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

* Includes two cover pages for paying the filing fee by deposit account.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0963